

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28326/2013

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S SHAKTI TUBES  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28327 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent within four weeks' and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 1.8.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar

mg