

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28326 AND 28327 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Commissioner of Trade Tax, U.P.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s. Shakti Tubes.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, let the matter be listed after two weeks to enable him to file counter affidavit.”

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit in both the matters so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
138, New Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3