

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 8884/2015

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

S/S SHAKTI TUBES

Respondent(s)

W I T H

C.A. No. 8892/2015

Date : 05/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within a period of four weeks.

List again on 19.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar