

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8884 AND 8892 OF 2015

Commissioner of Trade Tax U.P.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

S/S Shakti Tubes

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19th January, 2017 when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter again on 28.02.2017.”

It is submitted that the Counsel for the appellant has filed Ad-valorem fee of Rs.1750/- each in both matters. Appeal is ready.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5