

\206ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8884/2015

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S/S SHAKTI TUBES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8892/2015

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the deficit court fee.

Ld.counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List the matter before the Hon&#39;ble Court as per rules after expiry of that period.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB